



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 673 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 32380 OF 2025
[No papers]

Skechers South Asia Pvt. Ltd & Others ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Manmeet Singh trading as Sahib Footwear
and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Shubham Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 14th January, 2026.
3. In seventh line of Paragraph No. 2, numeral "3" be deleted.
4. Order to be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]