

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 673 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 32380 OF 2025

Skechers South Asia Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Manmeet Singh Trading as Sahib Footwear And Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Amey Nargolkar a/w Ms. Smriti Yadav, Mr. Shubham Shende, Mr. Shubham Singh i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 17, 2026

P. C. :

1. By order of 14th January, 2026, this Court had issuedailable warrants against Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 9. The report indicates that the report in respect of execution of the warrant is awaited.
2. Learned Prothonotary is directed to follow up with the concerned police station and ensure that the report of theailable warrant is placed on record of this Court before the next date.
3. Stand over to **7th March, 2026.**
4. Learned Prothonotary and Senior Master to intimate the Court's order as well as the warrants issued by this Court to Mr. Swapan

Sharma, Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana, Punjab and request for a direction to the concerned police station to execute theailable warrant.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]