

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 673 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 32380
OF 2025

Skechers South Asia Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Manmeet Singh Trading As Sahib FootwearRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32420 OF 2025

Skechers South Asia Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Manmeet Singh TradingRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 32380
OF 2025

Skechers South Asia Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Manmeet Singh Trading As Sahib FootwearRESPONDENT

Mr. Amey Nargolkar a/w Ms. Smriti Yadav Mr. Shubham
Shende and and Mr. Shubham Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut (Through V. C.) a/w Adv. Dhanvanti K.
i/b Akash Shah for the Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Ashish Dubey for the Defendant No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)