

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.673 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.32380 OF 2025**

Skechers South Asia Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Skechers South Asia Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Manmeet Singh
trading as Sahib Footwear & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Amey Nargolkar a/w Ms. Smriti Yadav, Mr. Shubham Shende, Mr. Shubham Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for the Applicants/Plaintiffs

Mr. Akash P. Shah a/w Ms. Dhanvanti Kharva for the Defendant No.1

Ms. Gayatri Gupta i/b Mr. Ashish Dubey for the Defendant No.3

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MAY 4, 2026

P. C. :

1. The rejoinder to the reply filed by Defendant No.1 to be filed in the Registry on or before 10th June 2026.
2. Stand over to **15th June 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]